Introduced by:

Mayor @

request of CPEMSA Board

Date:
Action:

12/17/91 Adopted

Vote:

Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 91-144

A RESOLUTION APPROVING OPERATIONAL POLICIES OF THE CENTRAL PENINSULA EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AREA REGARDING AMBULANCE BILLING

- WHEREAS, on December 11, 1990, the Borough Assembly enacted Ordinance 90-63 which provided for billing of ambulance and emergency medical services by the Central Peninsula Emergency Medical Service Area; and
- WHEREAS, through the course of the first several months of billing operations, substantive issues have arisen which the C.P.E.M.S.A. Board has addressed for adoption of operational policies; and
- WHEREAS, KPBC 16.40.150 authorized and requires that the Service Area Board formulate policies to govern the operation of the Service Area, subject to approval by the Borough Assembly by resolution; and
- WHEREAS, the C.P.E.M.S.A. Board has directed the service area administrator to prepare a policy statement in line with the Board's stated position on billing for mutual aid requests for approval by the Borough Assembly;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- Section 1: That the attached policy statement entitled "C.P.E.M.S.A. Policy No. 2: Income Qualifying Write-Off for Ambulance Billing" is hereby approved by the Assembly to govern the operations of the Central Peninsula Emergency Medical Service Area.
- Section 2: That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 17th DAY OF DECEMBER, 1991.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk